

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1834 OF 2002

ALL SIKKIM YOUTH ASSON. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.R. SUBBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 22/08/2005 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur , Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. K C Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants states that he has instructions to give up respondent No. 14 who has expired and respondent No. 28 who has not been served, from the array of the parties and prays accordingly. Prayer is allowed. Let the names of respondents Nos. 14 and 28 be deleted from the array of the parties. Index be corrected in one week.

Prayer for early hearing is allowed. Be included in the regular hearing list.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER