

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1834 OF 2002

ALL SIKKIM YOUTH ASSON. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.R. SUBBA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Swami,Adv.
Mrs. A.M.P.Latha,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

for CBI Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.
R.37 Mrs. Sweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. Keshav C.Thakur,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. A.Mariarputham,AG.(Sikkim)
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra,Adv.for
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at some length. During the course of the hearing we wanted to know is there any time period within which the officer concerned must give the total account of the money which has been advanced to him for a particular project. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Sikkim undertakes to file the relevant financial Code/Rules with the copy to the other side. Let that be done within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks as part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER