

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1834 OF 2002

ALL SIKKIM YOUTH ASSON. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.R. SUBBA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.K. Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the respondents prays for some time to take instructions regarding the financial rules which were in existence at the time when the alleged irregularities have taken place. Mr.Gupta further undertakes to give a chart indicating how much delay has occurred in submitting the accounts in each case. Let that be done within two days.

List the matter on 21.09.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master