

ITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1834 OF 2002

ALL SIKKIM YOUTH ASSON. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.R. SUBBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Jain,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
For M/S. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at
length, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER